

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17147/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 20/03/2009 in LPA No. 29/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRABHA TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MGT.HINDU EDUN.STY.SHRI KURUKSHETRA&ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Roopali Beiwal, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master