

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17147/2009

PRABHA TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MGT.HINDU EDUN.STY.SHRI KURUKSHETRA&ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent is present.

She has sought time to file vakalatnama in the instant
case.

She has also stated that she will file counter
affidavit on the next date.

Prayer is granted.

List again on 29.9.2010.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar